TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Proposed corporate name - must include suffix

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50

Filing Fee,

Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

8501458-9698

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

W-9444



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 10, 2000

KAREN MONTGOMERY 1003 EDISON DRIVE PENSACOLA, FL 32505

SUBJECT: LIFE CHANGING EXPERIENCE WORSHIP CENTER INC

Ref. Number: W00000009444

We have received your document for LIFE CHANGING EXPERIENCE WORSHIP CENTER INC, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$78.75.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Letter Number: 500A00019544

Kimberly Rolfe Corporate Specialist Supervisor

~ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME			
The name of the corporation shall be:			
Life Chansing Experience Worship Center Inc			
The Changing The			
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:			
Principal place: 2514 W. Cervantes Street, Pensacola, FL 3	1,7901		
mailing address: 1003 Edison Drive, Persacola, FL 32505			
ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)		1	
The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):	 1		
Not-For-Profit Religious organization established for	SEC!	00 APR I 4	
Wordhip services to an assembly.	HAE!	25	1
	50		Character Charac
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS	333	_	
The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:	O		\$ B
By appointment of the incorporator.	ST TS	AM III: 56	g arms
of appointmen of the manufacture		35	
		•	
ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS			
The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:			
Karen Montgomery			
Iddens: 1003 Edison Daive			
Pensacola, FL 32525			
ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR			
The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:			
Darold Montgomery			
1003 Edison Daive			
Pensacola, AL 32505			
(1) MALL			
HPRIL J. 2000	<u>) </u>		
Time(three)(Incompage)			

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

April 5, 2000

Date